NO. 2007-CA-00280 GREGORY S. MARTIN

VERSUS

MISSISSIPPI STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

APPELLEE

APPELLANT

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

JAMES T. METZ, MSB ALAN M. PURDIE, MSB JOSH D. FREEMAN, MSB # PURDIE & METZ, PLLC 402 Legacy Park, Suite B/39157 Post Office Box 2659 Ridgeland, Mississippi 39158 Telephone: 601-957-1596 Facsimile: 601-957-2449

Attorneys for Appellee

MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS

NO. 2007-CA-00280

GREGORY S. MARTIN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

MISSISSIPPI STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIESi-ii
II.	TABLE OF CONTENTSiii
III.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiiv
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
V.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE A. Statement of the Proceedings
VI.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT8
VII.	ARGUMENT
VIII.	CONCLUSION14
IX.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

City of Jackson v. Locklar 431 So.2d 475, 478-79 (Miss. 1983)	9
Milburn v. Vinson	
850 So.2d 1219 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	9
Stubblefield v. Jesco, Inc.	
464 So.2d 47, 54 (Miss. 1984)	9
Woodard v. Turnipseed	
784 So.2d 239 (P13)(Miss. Ct. App. 2000)	9
